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To, 

The officer, 

Karanataka State Pollution Control Board, 

Plot No. 4, Lakamanahalli Industrial Area, Dharwad, 

Hubli, Karnataka - 580020 

Respected Sir/Madam, 

Subject:- Submission of Annual Biomedieal waste report for the year 2023. 

We INDIRA IVE HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED located at SHWETA COMPLEX, SIR 
SIDDAPPA, KAMBLI ROAD (LAMINGTON ROAD), HUBLI, KARNATAKA -580020 
registered under Bio-Medical Waste (Management & Handling) Rules 2016 bearing 
authorization number 46/818 and valid up to Life time, have submitted the Bio-Medical 
Wastage Annual report for the period from January 2023 TO December 2023. 

Following documents are also submitting with this application; 

1. Formn- IV 

Thanking you 

2. Annual Biomedical waste dispatch record. 

For INIDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED. 

Authori~ed Siynatory 
Centre Seal 

DR. PRATIBHA.V. PAWAR 

INDIRA VF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. 

INDIRA VF 

Swetha Complex, Opp: Mini Vidhana Soudha, 
SAVE Âe anChennamma Circe, Lamingtort Rondy 

Registered Oflce 

FERTILITY & VF CENTRE 

Indira IVF Hospital Pvt. L1d 

INDIRA IVE HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. 

Date: 10.04.2024 

AM oor , loes, Itt's fipuase fhuit ng, Marc, Gade, Adhon Kla itoand, Ani ot t ant Marod Naka, Munua 400on9, (Mat), lntia 

Doctor Seal 

Webalto www.idualvtH 
Emall noo avtn 

CIN VnOMI0nPC0n0t) 



[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30h June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the Occupier of Health Care Facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)) 

SI.NoParticulars 
1 

2 

3 

Particulars of the Occupier 

(i) Name of the authorized person 
(occupier or operator of facility) 

(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF 
(ii) Address for Correspondence 

() Address of Facility 

(ii) Tel. No./ Fax. No. 

(V) E-mail |D 

URL of Website 
(i) GPS coordinates of HCF of 

CBMWTF 

(üi) Ownership of HCF of CBMWTF 
(iv) Status of Authorization under the 

Bio-Medical Waste (Management 
and Handing) Rules. 

(v) Status of Consents under Water 
Act and Air Act. 

Type of Health Care Facility 
() Bedded Hospital 

Form -IV 
(See rule 13) 

Annual Report 

(ü) Non-Bedded Hospital 
(Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical 
Laboratory or Research Institute or 
Veterinary Hospital or any other) 
(iü) License number and its date of: 

expiry. 
Details if CBMWTF 
(i) Number healthcare 

covered by CBMWTF 
facilities 

(ii) No. of beds covered by CBMWTF 

DR. PRATIBHA V PAWAR 
CENTER HEAD 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD( HUBLI CENTER) 
SHWETA COMPLEX, SIR SIDDAPPA, KAMBLI 
ROAD (LAMINGTON ROAD), HUBLI 
KARNATAKA PIN CODE-580020 

SHWETA COMPLEX, SIR SIDDAPPA, KAMBLI 
ROAD (LAMINGTON ROAD), HUBLI 
KARNATAKA PIN CODE � 580020 

+91 8762464758 

vishal.kademani@indiraivf.in 

www.indiraivf.com 

HCF 
Latitude 

15.351g° 

Private 

APPROVED 

APPROVED Authorizatio No:-46/818 
Valid up to: Life time 

No. of Beds.-7 
NIA 

HCF Longitude 

- 46/818 

75.138117° 

Valid up to: Life time 

Not Known to us 

Not Known to us 



4. 

5. 

(ii) Installed treatment and disposal 
capacity of CBMWTF 

(iv) Quantity of biomedical waste 
treated or disposal by CBMWTF 

Quantity of waste generated or 
disposed in Kg per annum (on 
monthly average basis) 

Details of the Storage, treatment, transportation, 
(i) Details of the on-site storage 

facility 

(ii) Disposal Facilities 

(ii) Quantity of recyclable wastes sold 
to authorized recyclers 
treatment in kg per annum. 

after 

Yellow category: 20.28 kg/Month 
Red Category: 32.94 kg/Month 

White: 3.47 kg/Month 
Blue Category: 13.78 kg/Month 
General Solid waste - 20 kg aprox 

processing and Disposal Facility 
Size :15 Ltrs Dustbins of different colors for 
storage 
Capacity: 0.3 cu.Meter 

Kg per day 

Provision of on-site storage : We have 
Biomedical waste store area & BMW Stored in 
color coded closed containers 

|Incinerators 

Kg/day 

Type of Treatment 

Autoclaves 

Plasma Paralysis 

Microwave 

|Hydroclave 
Shredder 

Needle tip cutter or 
destroyer 

or concrete pit 
Sharps encapsulation 

Deep Burial pits: 

Chemical disinfection: 

|Any other treatment 
equipment: 

No. of 
Units 

0 

0 

Quantity 
Capacity Treated 

OR 

Kg/Day Disposed In 
Kg/Annum 

CBMWTF does the work of treatment and 
disposal of our bio-medical waste so details of 
quantity of recyclable wastes sold to authorized 
recyclers after treatment is not known to us. 



6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

(iv) No of vehicles used for oolleoion 
and transportation of biomedicat 
waste 

(v) Delails of inineration ash snd 
ETP sludge gensrated and 
disposal during the lreatment of 

wastes in Kg per annum) 
(vi) Namne of th Comnon Bio 

Medical Waste Treatment 

Facility Operator through which 
wastes are disposd of 

(Vi) List of member HCF not handed 
over bio medical waste 

Do you have bio medical waste 
management committee? If yes, 
attach minutes of the meetings held 

Detail training cornducted on BMW 
(0) 

(i) 

(ii) 

(v) 

of training conductsd 
on BMW Managernent 

(iv) Number of personnel not 
undergone any training so far. 

() 

Number 

Whether standard manual for 
training is available ? 

(vi) Any other information) 

Number of personnel trained 

Number of personnel trained at 
the time of induction 

Details 

(i) 

(iv) 

during the year 
of the accident occurred 

(ü) Nurnber of the persons affected 

Nurnber of Accidents occurred 

Rermedial Action taken (Please 
attach details if any) 
Any Fatality occurred, details. 

Are you meeting the standards of air 
Pollution from the incinerator?. How 
many times in last year could not met 
the standards? 
Details of Continuous online emission 
monitoring systerns installed 
Liquid waste generated and treatnent 

CEMWTF vohicios ars teing used tor clscdion 
and transportation cd tionedical waste 

RIO GREEN ENVIRON INDIA ASTS 
126-L,126e, TARIHAL INDUSTRIAL 
AREA, TARIHAL, HUBLI, Karnataka 

50026 
Not Knun to us 

We don't have a bio-fnedical waste rnanagernert 
Cornnittss. However, our Floor Coordinator is 
giving training to Housekeeping and Cliical 
staffs regarding BMVW managenent and 

handing Moreover, he also looks after the 
proper storage of BMW in color coded bags and 
its handover to the CBMWTF for its disposal. 

No 

Not any, because at the time of joining we give 
proper training to the staff regarding BMW HaM. 
Yes 

Not Any 
NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

NIA 

Training is conducted on quarterly basis 

NIA 

NIA 

11 

during the reporting period 



11. 

12. 

methods in place. How many times 
you have not met the standards in a 

year. 
the disinfection method or 

sterilization meeting the log 4 

standards? How many times you have 
not met the standards ina year? 
Any other relevant information 

Date: 1O/04/2024 
Place:HUBLI 

NIA 

Certifed that the above report is for the period from January 2023 to December 2023. 

NIL 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. 
Swetha Complex, Opp: Mini Vidhana Soudha, 
Near Chennamma Circle, Lamington Road, 

HUBBALLI-580 020. (Karnataka). 

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution 

DR. PRAHÉHA V PAWAR 
CENTER HEAD 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT LTD 



REF RGEJANNURPRT/964433 

TO, 
Indira iVF Hospltal Pvt. Ltd, 
HUBU. 

REGARDS, 

THE BELOW WASTE IS CALCULATED FOR A BED STRENGTH 
OF : 

MOBILE 

EMAIL 

SLNO 

WEBSITE 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

10 

11 
12 

DATE 

Jan-23 
Feb-23 
Mar-23 

Apr-23 

CSEengert 

1991664B693 

May-23 
Jun-23 

Jul-23 

Aug-23 
Sep-23 

ANNUAL WASTE REPORT 

Oct-23 

NAME 

DESIGNATION : PROPRIETOR 

Nov-23 

TOTAL 
Dec-23 

:ANIRUDH K BENGERI 

:99168 48693 

:www.RIOGREEN.CO 

Founde 

JAN23-DEC23 

RED 
20.14 

WASTE GENERATED IN KGS 

24.22 
15.95 
19.80 
41.56 
44.54 
46.62 

33.07 

37.27 

: ANIRUDH.BENGERI@RIOGREEN.CO 

34.69 

11.79 

15.10 

YELLOW BLUE WHITE 

11.54 
14.40 

41.18 26.82 

16.80 
18.00 

29.98 

36.33 21.01 

RIo Grcen 

25.21 

28.89 

7.96 
12.24 
9.80 
8.20 
8.10 
8.30 

7 

17.21 

DATE: 

14.43 

19.51 

2.28 
3.34 
2.27 
3.2 

17.88 5.985 

3.1 
3.3 

1.54 

3.843 
21.45 2.336 

5.685 

23.91 
395.34| 243.44 165.28 41.66 

20.22 4.785 

Iets mnake the earth 

more heautiful, together 

01 February 2024 

TOTAL 

42.17 
54.89 

39.56 

45.60 
69.56 
74.14 

100.46 
86.74 
76.55 
81.12 
91.35 

83.60 

845.73 

VIRON 
TARIHA.. 

HUBLI 
580 02+ 
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