

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

Date: 10.04.2024

To,

The officer,

Karanataka State Pollution Control Board,

Plot No. 4, Lakamanahalli Industrial Area, Dharwad,

Hubli, Karnataka - 580020

Subject:- Submission of Annual Biomedical waste report for the year 2023.

Respected Sir/Madam,

We INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED located at SHWETA COMPLEX, SIR SIDDAPPA, KAMBLI ROAD (LAMINGTON ROAD), HUBLI, KARNATAKA – 580020 registered under Bio-Medical Waste (Management & Handling) Rules 2016 bearing authorization number – 46/818 and valid up to Life time, have submitted the Bio-Medical Wastage Annual report for the period from January 2023 TO December 2023.

Following documents are also submitting with this application;-

- Form- IV
- 2. Annual Biomedical waste dispatch record.

Thanking you

For INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED.

Authorized Signatory

DR. PRATIBHA .V. PAWAR

Centre Seal

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

Swetha Complex, Opp: Mini Vidhana Soudha, SAVE date an Chennamma Circle, Lamington-Roady



वंदी बचाओ/1688ALL465801029#(Warna(ak)A)

Indira IVF Hospital Pvt. Ltd. Registered Office :

4th Floor, C. Tower, Times Square Building, Marol, Gamdevi, Andhen Kurla Road, Andhen Fast, Marol Naka, Mumbiai. 400059, (Mah.), India.

Website www.inditaivf.com
Email info@inditaivf.in
CIN: U851T0MH20T5PfC408089

Doctor Seal

सh Floor, C. Tower, Times Square Building, Maroi, Gamoso, Zamoso, स्वारं कार्य हिंदी किया जाता है। सर्व|कृण का लिंग परीक्षण करता/करवाना कानुनन अपराघ है। यह कार्य हमारे यहां तहीं किया जाता है।

Form –IV (See rule 13) Annual Report

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the Occupier of Health Care Facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)]

SI.No	Particulars				
1.	Particulars of the Occupier	:			
	(i) Name of the authorized person (occupier or operator of facility)	:	DR. PRATIBHA		
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF	:	INDIRA IVF HO	SPITAL PVT. LTD(HU	BLI CENTER)
	(iii) Address for Correspondence	:	SHWETA CO ROAD (LA	OMPLEX, SIR SIDI AMINGTON ROAI A PIN CODE – 580020	DAPPA, KAMBLI D), HUBLI –
	(i) Address of Facility		ROAD (LA	OMPLEX, SIR SIDI MINGTON ROAI A PIN CODE – 580020), HUBLI –
	(ii) Tel. No./ Fax. No.	:	+91 876246475	8	
	(V) E-mail ID	:	vishal.kadem	ani@indiraivf.in	
	(i) URL of Website	:	www.indiraivf.co	<u>om</u>	
	(ii) GPS coordinates of HCF of		шог		1
	CBMWTF		HCF Latitude	HCF Longitude	
			15.3519°	75.138117°	
	(iii) Ownership of HCF of CBMWTF		Private		
	(iv) Status of Authorization under the Bio-Medical Waste (Management and Handing) Rules.	:		Authorizatio No:-46/ Life time	/818
	(v) Status of Consents under Water Act and Air Act.	÷	APPROVED		
2.	Type of Health Care Facility	:			
	(i) Bedded Hospital	:	No. of Beds	7	
	(ii) Non-Bedded Hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other)	:	N/A		
	(iii) License number and its date of	:	- 46/818		
	expiry.		Valid up to: I	Life time	
3.	Details if CBMWTF	:			
	(i) Number healthcare facilities covered by CBMWTF	:	Not Known to	us	
	(ii) No. of beds covered by CBMWTF	:	Not Known to	us	

	(iii) Installed treatment and disposal capacity of CBMWTF	:	Kg per	day		
	(iv) Quantity of biomedical waste treated or disposal by CBMWTF	:	Kg/day			
4.	Quantity of waste generated or	:	Yellow category: 20	.28 kg/	Month	
	disposed in Kg per annum (on monthly average basis)		Red Category: 32.9		onth	
	Infoliting average basis)		White: 3.47 kg/Mont			
			Blue Category: 13.7			
5.	Details of the Storage , treatment, trans	portotion	General Solid waste			
J.	(i) Details of the on-site storage facility		Size : 15 Ltrs Dustorage			nt colors for
	,		Capacity: 0.3 cu.Met	er		
			Provision of on-s	ite sto		
	,		Biomedical waste st color coded closed c			W Stored in
	(ii) Disposal Facilities	:	Type of Treatment	No. of Units	Capacity Kg/Day	Quantity Treated OR Disposed In Kg/Annum
			Incinerators	0		
	·		Plasma Paralysis	0		
			Autoclaves	0		
			Microwave	0		
			Hydroclave	0		
			Shredder	0		
			Needle tip cutter or destroyer	0		
			Sharps encapsulation or concrete pit	0		
			Deep Burial pits:	0		
			Chemical disinfection:	0		
			Any other treatment equipment:	0		
	(iii) Quantity of recyclable wastes sold to authorized recyclers after treatment in kg per annum.	:	CBMWTF does the disposal of our bio-m quantity of recyclable recyclers after treatments	edical waste	waste so	details of authorized

	(iv) No of vehicles used for collection and transportation of biomedical waste	CBMWTF vehicles are being used for collection and transportation of biomedical waste.
	(v) Details of incineration ash and ETP sludge generated and disposal during the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum)	N/A
	(vi) Name of the Common Bio- Medical Waste Treatment Facility Operator through which wastes are disposed of	RIO GREEN ENVIRON INDIA ASTS 126-L,126-P, TARIHAL INDUSTRIAL AREA, TARIHAL, HUBLI, Karnataka - 580026
	 (vii) List of member HCF not handed over bio-medical waste 	Not Known to us
6.	Do you have bio-medical waste management committee? If yes, attach minutes of the meetings held during the reporting period.	We don't have a bio-medical waste management committee. However, our Floor Coordinator is giving training to Housekeeping and Clinical staffs regarding BMW management and handling. Moreover, he also looks after the proper storage of BMW in color coded bags and its handover to the CBMWTF for its disposal.
7.	Detail training conducted on BMW	
	(i) Number of training conducted on BMW Management.	Training is conducted on quarterly basis
	(ii) Number of personnel trained	11
	(iii) Number of personnel trained at the time of induction	0
	(iv) Number of personnel not undergone any training so far.	Not any, because at the time of joining we give proper training to the staff regarding BMW H&M.
	(v) Whether standard manual for training is available?	Yes
	(vi) Any other information)	No
8.	Details of the accident occurred during the year	
	(i) Number of Accidents occurred	Not Any
	(ii) Number of the persons affected	N/A
	(iii) Remedial Action taken (Please attach details if any)	N/A
	(iv) Any Fatality occurred, details.	N/A
9.	Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator?. How many times in last year could not met the standards?	N/A
	Details of Continuous online emission monitoring systems installed	N/A
10.	Liquid waste generated and treatment	N/A

	methods in place. How many times you have not met the standards in a year.	
11.	Is the disinfection method or sterilization meeting the log 4 standards? How many times you have not met the standards in a year?	N/A
12.	Any other relevant information	NIL

Certified that the above report is for the period from <u>January 2023 to December 2023.</u>

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution

Date: 10/04/2024 Place:HUBLI

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD.

Swetha Complex, Opp: Mini Vidhana Soudha, Near Chennamma Circle, Lamington Road, HUBBALLI-580 020. (Karnataka). DR. PRATIBHA V PAWAR CENTER HEAD INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT LTD Burther Committee and Burther A. F. 19, 191 9910848093. www.inghaco.co.; nodiceatenation.scho.ut.com 126-1 Ensi Book Ended Industrial Arcsi Tantial Sandizo



Rio Green Lets make the earth more beautiful, together.

REF:

RGE/ANNURPRT/964433

DATE:

7

01 February 2024

TO,

Indira IVF Hospital Pvt. Ltd,

HUBLI.

ANNUAL WASTE REPORT

THE BELOW WASTE IS CALCULATED FOR A BED STRENGTH OF:

		18600	EC23	JAN23-D	建筑是长沙 克	270
450000000000000000000000000000000000000	KGS	RATED IN	TE GENER	WAS	DATE	SLNO
TOTAL	WHITE	BLUE	YELLOW	RED	DATE	SLNO
42.17	2.28	7.96	11.79	20.14	Jan-23	1
54.89	3.34	12.24	15.10	24.22	Feb-23	2
39.56	2.27	9.80	11.54	15.95	Mar-23	3
45.60	3.2	8.20	14.40	19.80	Apr-23	4
69.56	3.1	8.10	16.80	41.56	May-23	5
74.14	3.3	8.30	18.00	44.54	Jun-23	6
100.46	5.985	17.88	29.98	46.62	Jul-23	7
86.74	1.54	17.21	26.82	41.18	Aug-23	8
76. 55	3.843	14.43	25.21	33.07	Sep-23	9
81.12	2.336	21.45	21.01	36.33	Oct-23	10
91.35	5.685	19.51	28.89	37.27	Nov-23	11
83.60	4.785	20.22	23.91	34.69	Dec-23	12
845.73	41.66	165.28	243.44	395.34	TAL	TO

REGARDS,

NAME

: ANIRUDH K BENGERI

DESIGNATION: PROPRIETOR

MOBILE

: 99168 48693

EMAIL

: ANIRUDH.BENGERI@RIOGREEN.CO

WEBSITE

: WWW.RIOGREEN.CO

